

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2342

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2024


TEXTILES PRODUCTS IMPORTED AND EXPORTED


2342.  SHRI SATPAL BRAHAMCHARI:

           SHRI TANUJ PUNIA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of the various types of textiles products imported and exported by India during the last five years, year and country-wise;


(b) the details of the revenue earned through export of Indian Textiles during the last five years;


(c) the measures being taken by the Government to make the textiles produced in India more competitive and profitable to the producers;


(d) whether the Government has launched any scheme to provide better production facilities to the textiles producers of the country; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)

(a) & (b): The details of India’s export and import of Textiles & Apparel (including handicrafts) during the last 5 years is placed at Annexure.

(c) to (e): In order to boost export of textiles products, Government is implementing scheme for Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) on exports of Apparel/Garments and Made-ups.

Further, textiles products not covered under the RoSCTL are covered under Remissions of Duties and Taxes on Exported Products (RoDTEP) along with other products.

Government is implementing various schemes viz, Pradhan Mantri Mega Integrated Textile Region and Apparel (PM MITRA), SAMARTH (Scheme for Capacity Building in Textile Sector), Silk Samagra, National Handloom Development Programme, National Handicraft Development Programme, Integrated Wool Development Programme (IWDP), National Technical Textile Mission (NTTM), etc. catering exclusively for development of textile sector in the country. Further, Government is promoting production of MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics and Products of Technical Textiles in the country through Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Textiles.


Annexure

            Country-Wise Export of Textiles & Apparel (including Handicrafts) during the last 5 years

Value in USD Million

COUNTRY  FY: 2019-

20

FY: 2020-

21

FY: 2021-

22

FY: 2022-

23

FY: 2023-

24

U S A 8,674 8,284 11,848 10,468 10,047

BANGLADESH PR 2,172 2,136 5,180 2,533 2,816

U ARAB EMTS 2,310 2,211 2,661 2,087 2,019

U K 2,164 1,650 2,138 2,105 2,015

GERMANY 1,535 1,350 1,596 1,566 1,321

CHINA P RP 1,049 1,459 1,475 414 1,133

FRANCE 924 817 1,040 1,068 976

NETHERLAND 709 677 908 956 965

SPAIN 973 700 943 946 881

ITALY 706 581 843 870 782

REST OF WORLD 13,960 11,720 15,804 13,673 12,919

TOTAL 35,177 31,585 44,435 36,686 35,874

                 Source: DGCIS, Provisional Data rounded off

             Country-Wise Import of Textiles & Apparel (including Handicrafts) during the last 5 years

Value in USD Million

COUNTRY  FY: 2019-

20

FY: 2020-

21

FY: 2021-

22

FY: 2022-

23

FY: 2023-

24

CHINA P RP 2,974 2,585 3,394 3,971 3,583

BANGLADESH PR 733 562 903 1,215 1,042

U S A 833 322 452 810 627

VIETNAM SOC REP 385 234 364 519 442

AUSTRALIA 162 72 191 427 264

INDONESIA 254 190 261 306 231

U K 69 53 71 93 220

THAILAND 182 137 229 275 212

JAPAN 153 122 156 159 162

GERMANY 131 105 124 164 161

REST OF WORLD 2,385 1,491 2,049 2,542 2,005

TOTAL 8,262 5,873 8,193 10,481 8,947

                Source: DGCIS, Provisional Data rounded off
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